Group
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Frogs
Lizards
Lizards
Lizards
Lizards
Lizards
Lizards
Lizards
Lizards
Lizards

Kansas Herpetological Society - 2020 - HerpDrive

English Name(*county record)
American Bullfrog
Blanchard's Cricket Frog
Boreal Chorus Frog

Great Plains Toad

Plains Leopard Frog

Plains Spadefoot

Red-spotted Toad*

Spotted Chorus Frog*
Strecker's Chorus Frog
Western Narrow-mouthed Toad*
Woodhouse's Toad

*Slender Glass Lizard
Common Lesser Earless Lizard
Eastern Collared Lizard

Great Plains Skink

Little Brown Skink

Prairie Lizard

Prairie Skink

Six-lined Racerunner

Texas Horned Lizard

Salamande Western Tiger Salamander

Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Snakes
Turtles
Turtles
Turtles
Turtles
Turtles
Turtles
Turtles
Turtles

Checkered Gartersnake*
Chihuahuan Nightsnake*
Coachwhip

Common Gartersnake
Common Watersnake
Dekay's Brownsnake
Diamond-backed Watersnake
Eastern Hog-nosed Snake*
Glossy Snake

Gophersnake

Graham's Crayfish Snake*
Great Plains Groundsnake*
Great Plains Ratsnake*
Lined Snake*

Long-nosed Snake*

New Mexico Threadsnake*
North American Racer
Plain-bellied Watersnake
Plains Black-headed Snake*
Plains Gartersnake*

Plains Hog-nosed Snake*
Prairie Kingsnake

Prairie Rattlesnake*
Ring-necked Snake*
Speckled Kingsnake
Western Massasauga

Western Milksnake/Eastern Milksnake complex*

Western Ratsnake
Western Ribbonsnake
Ornate Box Turtle

Ouachita/False Map Turtle complex

Painted Turtle
Pond Slider
Smooth Softshell
Snapping Turtle
Spiny Softshell
Yellow Mud Turtle

Species not listed above

Points
10
10
10
20
10
10

200
20
30
20
10
40
30
20
20
20
10
20
10
20
10

200

200
20
10
10
10
10
50
20
20
20
90
20
20
40

150
10
10
30
20
30
10

100
20
10
10
60
20
20
10
20
10
10
50
10
10
30

200

Rules:

1) Individuals and teams will register and compete
for prizes and fame by accumulating the most
species and most points.

2) The Race will commence at 9am Saturday
morning (18 July) and conclude at 9am Sunday
morning (19 July). Animals observed/collected
prior to the start time may not be included.

3) Teams will need to register as a group prior the
start of the HerpDrive.

4) Teams must remain together, individuals
competing on a team may not branch out.

5) All observations will be photographs uploaded
to 2020 KHS HerpDRive iNaturalist project with
locality data not obscured.
https://www.inaturalist.org/projects/2020-khs-
herpdrive

6) Dead-On-Road (DOR) specimens count if
salvaged and brought back to camp to become
scientific voucher specimens.

7) The geographic extent of the inaugural KHS
Herp Race will be Kingman County.

8) You may receive points for up to 4 individuals
of a species so long as they are observed at
separate localities.
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STATE OF KANSAS

Scientific, Education, or Exhibition Wildlife Permit
PERMIT EXPIRES: DECEMBER 31, 2020

(Collecting orSalvage)

Permit No.

KDWPT

Permittee:

SC-108-2020 Federal Permit #:

issued: 07/13/2020

# 718211196

Travis Taggart

Subpermittee(s): Dan Fogell, Nick Pipkin,

Affiliation:
Address: 3000 Sternberg Drive
City: HayS State: KS Zip

All Kansas Herpetological Society field trip
participants accompanied by permittee or
sub-permittees

Sternberg Museum of Natural History

Authority K.S.A. 32-952 & KA.R. 115-18-3

Permission to enter any lands, either public or private, to conduct
permitted activity must be obtained from the owner or manager
before entry. Collecting specimens on KS Dept. of Wildlife, Parks &
Tourism (KDWPT) properties must first obtain permission from local
Public Land Manager. Permission can be obtained by writing to the
address below or calling KDWPT Ecological Services Section at (620)
672-5911.

Subpermittee(s): Only the permittee and subpermittee(s) may
collect. If the permittee is affiliated with an education institution,
students may collect for the permittee while in the company of the
permittee. Specimens collected by such students must be placed in
the possession of the permittee at the collection site, for housing of
the specimen at the place(s) listed on the permit. The permittee or
subpermittee (s) may not acquire specimens originating in the wild
from other permission (including other holders of scientific,
education, or exhibition wildlife permits), without permission from
the Kansas Dept. of Wildlife & Parks.

Phone: 1 89-650-2445

emait: tAgart@fhsu.edu

.67601

Permit Conditions

Collecting Purpose
Museum Collection
Scientific Research

D Environmental Assessment
Exhibition/Education
Salvage

Anticipated Dates of Activity: 07/1 3/2020 - 1 2/3 1 /2020

Counties to be Covered stat
By Activity (Only allowed
in those listed)

ewide

Fi"fﬂ Disposition of gternperg Museum of Natural History, KU Museum of Natural History
specimens removed:

|:| Other
Mollusks
Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed: 10
List of _ Collection Methods
Speci salvage of dead specimens
top]e;(éles ] Hand ] Net [J Dredge
Collected: Salvage O Trap [ Other
|:| By-Catch Q Sein
Aquatic Invertebrates
Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed: 200
List of Collection Methods
species  all species excluding threatened, endangered or
th)) be . . . Hand Net Dredge
species in need of conservation (SINC)
Collected: Salvage Trap [] other

By-Catch Sein



Terrestrial Invertebrates

Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed: 300

- . . Collection Method
Listof = g species excluding threatened, endangered or ORECHON 2AEN0Es
Species Hand Net
to be species in need of conservation (SINC)
Collected: Salvage Trap
By-Catch ] Other
Fish
Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed: 20
List of Collection Methods
Species  all species excluding threatened, endangered or .
to be Hand Net El Electro Fish

Collected: SPECIES in need of conservation (SINC)

Salvage Trap  [] Other
By-Catch Sein

Amphibians

Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed: 500
List of . .
species  all species excluding threatened,endangered,SINC

to be

Collected: single voucher is allowed for new county records

Collection Methods

Hand [V Net |:| Other

Salvage Trap
By-Catch Sein

Reptiles and Turtles

Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed: 500

List of Collection Methods
Speci all species excluding threatened,endangered,SINC
¢ Opg(éles _ P _ 9 9 Hand Net |:| Other
Collected: single voucher is allowed for new county records Salvage Trap

By-Catch Sein
Birds
Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed:
List of Collection Methods
Speci
¢ Opg(éles |:| Hand [] Net
Collected: [] salvage ] Trap

I:I By-Catch ] Other
Mammals
Number of Specimen to be Permanently Removed: 50
List of ) . Collection Methods
Speci all species excluding threatened, endangered or

pecies
to be . . . Hand Net
species in need of conservation (SINC)

Collected: [v] salvage Trap

[] By-Catch [] Other

This permit must be in possession while conducting the above activity.

The permit holder must notify the KDWPT Regional Law Enforcement

Gl lgp

Supervisor prior to conducting activity in the counties listed above.

Permittee Signature

Ecological Services Section Chief
512 SE 25th Ave

PERMIT MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID P> #7124





